
 

June 13, 2024 

Tim Brandon Architecture  
Attn: Rich Nadler 
103 Cypress St. 
West Monroe, LA 

Re: Kiroli Park Improvements: Racket Sports Expansions- Change Order Proposal #1  

Rich: 

As requested please accept our proposal of $1,289.15 to use the light fixtures 
recommended by your office (which meet the BABA requirement) in lieu of the light 
fixtures included in our bid.  

Wye Electric (electrical subcontractor furnishing fixtures)                         $1,121.00 
RWC profit & overhead (15%)                                                                                $168.15 
Total                                                                                                                       $1,289.15 

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.  

Thanks, 

Ryan Watson

1712 LUEBENIA ROAD, CALHOUN, LA 71225 | 318-366-1688 | RWATSON.CONSTRUCTION@GMAIL.COM

mailto:rwatson.construction@gmail.com

